CR = Club Record

ECAC - 2 February

February 2023 Results

This listing includes all events where members are known to have competed
All records are pending until ratified by the appropriate authorities

SR = State Record

AR = Australian Record

WR = World Record

100m 80m hurdles
wind: +1.9 Jenn Parker W50 15.15
Matthew Walker Vis  12.43 Tammi Doyle W50 17.44
Alex Walker Vis 14.63
Dave Wilkie M60 14.65 100m hurdles
Emily Bailey Vis  14.66 Dave Wilkie M60 23.07
Jenn Parker W50 14.75
Tammi Doyle W50 15.16 3000m
John Bailey M40 13:12.38
wind: +2.3 Gabriel van Heerwaarden Vis 13:29.33
Gabriel van Heerwaarden Vis  16.74 Jim Langford M75 15:27.34
John Dennehy M60 17.21 Gillian Young W75 15:43.30
Carol Bowman W65 18.92 David Baird M75 16:09.57
Bob Schickert M80 20.56 David Carr M90 18:38.67
Terri Carr W60 21.81 Silke Peglow W55 19:27.51
David Gardiner (walk) M75 28.50 Steve Barrie M60 20:53.09
Hazel Stephen W75 36.41 Steve Travell M65 29:09.7 (h)
200m 3000m walk
Matthew Walker Vis  26.93 Karyn Tolardo W55 18:48.07
Campbell Till M65 27.91 Fiona van Heerwaarden W45 21:40.16
David Wilkie M60 31.85 Lynne Schickert W80 24:46.16
Alex Walker Vis  32.98 Glenys Duncan w80 27:16.1 (h)
Carol Bowman W65 39.20
John Dennehy M60 44.00 High Jump
Bob Schickert M80 44.51 Andrew Brooker M50 1.50
Lynne Schickert W80 55.78 Lisa Limonas W50 1.20
Gabriel van Heerwaarden Vis 1.15
1500m Lynne Schickert W80 0.91
Emily Bailey Vis  6:57.35
Gillian Young W75 7:20.70 Hammer
David Baird M75 7:41.75 Ossi lgel M70 34.92
Colin Smith M60 7:48.58 Jenn Parker W50 34.80
Steve Barrie M60 9:36.82 Andrew Ward M60 30.65
Silke Peglow W55 10:06.09 Terri Carr W60 16.76
Robin King W60 10:41.36
Shot
1500m walk Ossi lgel M70 12.17
Karyn Tolardo W55 8:51.81 Andrew Ward M60 9.81
Fiona van Heerwaarden W45  9:20.17 Lisa Limonas W50 8.24
Daniel Lowe M45 10:20.27 Terri Carr w60 5.21
Janne Wells W50 11:06.23
David Gardiner M75 11:38.76
Bunbury — 4 February
Outdoor Pentathlon —women
100m Shot Long Jump Javelin 800m
Sue Coate W55 14.54 9.94 4.26 27.61 2:55.63
824 679 709 645 717
Total points 3574
Jenn Parker W50 15.20 9.19 4.17 20.17 3:05.59
634 556 584 392 532
Total points 2698
Luella Jenkins w80 19.49 6.68 2.31 13.74 5:29.84
647 637 371 522 140
Total points 2317
Ruth Johnson w80 19.85 5.48 2.29 10.56 4:34.97
607 500 362 380 416

Total points

2265



Shot

Javelin

Garry Hastie M60 8.24 Garry Hastie M60 36.21
Harold Membrey M70 7.16
WAAS -7 February
100m High Jump
Stephen Edwards M35 12.2 Ryan Satinover M40 1.50
Dean Wilkie Vis 15.8 Dave Wilkie M60 1.40
Norm Richards M85 18.5 Sue Coate W55 1.25
Barrie Kernaghan M80 23.5 Dean Wilkie Vis 1.25
Ivey Satinover Vis 1.25
200m Phil Smyth M75 1.15
Stephen Edwards M35 25.2 Sophie Ferguson Vis 1.10
Norm Richards M85 41.6 Norm Richards M85 1.00 SR
Barrie Kernaghan M80 47.9
Javelin
800m Andrew Ward M60 30.02
Campbell Till M65 2:44.6 Ken Wilkins M60 28.63
Sue Coate W55 2:50.1 Sue Coate W55 27.37
Dean Wilkie Vis  3:18.2 Phil Smyth M75 21.49
Dave Wilkie M60 3:27.6 Lisa Limonas W50 18.60
David Baird M75 3:32.6 Chris Faithfull w70 11.09
Geoff Vine M75 3:38.5
Morland Smith M85 4:41.8 Discus
Johan Hagedoorn (walk) M75 5:19.7 Andrew Ward M60 39.68
Ken Wilkins M60 21.85
5000m Phil Smyth M75 20.89
Mark Dawson M60 23:12.7 Mike Anderson M70 15.29
David Baird M75 27:02.7 Chris Faithfull W70 12.67
Janne Wells W50 35:12.4
5000m walk
Karyn Tolardo W55 29:51.4
3000m walk
Johan Hagedoorn M75 20:52.2
Andrew Cuthbertson M65 25:11.2
Glenys Duncan W80 26:56.6
Bunbury — 7 February
60m 3000m
Garry Hastie M60 9.40 Ruth Johnson W80 20:48.6
Michael Byrne M70 9.65
Harold Membrey M70 11.10 3000m walk
Sharon Moloney W60 11.64 Garry Hastie M60 22:35.8
Brian Waldhuter M80 12.00 Paula Kennedy W55 25:57.5
Ruth Johnson w80 12.37
Luella Jenkins w80 12.63 Shot
John Fettus M45 11.87
Discus Paula Kennedy W55 8.24
John Fettus M45 35.51 Sharon Moloney W60 6.95
Garry Hastie M60 31.98 Luella Jenkins w80 6.59
Sharon Moloney W60 19.07
Harold Membrey M70 19.02
Michael Byrne M70 17.60
Paula Kennedy W55 17.15
Luella Jenkins w80 17.09
Brian Waldhuter M80 15.23
Ruth Johnson w80 10.47
ECAC -9 February
60m 400m
Bob Han-Busi Vis 9.24 Anthony Grendon M60 61.13
Izaek Hossack Vis 9.24 Sue Coate W55 69.97
Tammi Doyle W50 9.78 Tammi Doyle W50 75.30
Bob Schickert M80 12.65 Carol Bowman w65 1:32.34
Terri Carr W60 12.76 Jackie Halberg W75 2:07.23
Lynne Schickert w80 15.67 David Gardiner (walk) M75 2:45.59
Jackie Halberg W75 15.78



1000m 3000m walk
Bob Han-Busi Vis  3:45.88 John McDonagh M70 19:45.56
Roberto Busi M45 3:46.28 Daniel Lowe M45 21:29.74
Sandra Siviour W50 3:47.62 Tom Lenane M65 21:50.83
Izaek Hossack Vis  3:54.47 Pauline Sweeny Vis 28:40.35
John Bailey M40 3:56.31
Steve Hossack M60 4:11.08 Long Jump
Barbara Blurton W70 4:29.56 Sue Coate W55 4.15
David Baird M75 4:30.08 Gay Wyatt we5 3.01
Jim Langford M75 4:48.19 Lynne Schickert W80 2.03
Mike Meredith M60 4:56.21
Ashley Siviour Vis  5:43.97 Triple Jump
Ruth Johnson W80 5:46.15 SR Bob Han-Busi Vis 9.23
Basia Lis W55 5:56.94 Gay Wyatt W65 6.42
Steve Barrie M60 5:59.35 Tammi Doyle W50 6.10
John McDonagh M70 5.98
1000m walk Lynne Schickert W80 4.95
Karyn Tolardo W55 5:48.43
Discus
5000m Jessica Siviour Vis 4551
Roberto Busi M45  19:46.78 Andrew Ward M60 36.83
Sandra Siviour W50 22:09.65 Bruce McGeorge M65 20.54
Steve Hossack M60 23:11.10 Bev Hamilton W75 18.17
David Baird M75 28:17.27 Terri Carr W60 13.21
5000m walk Javelin
Karyn Tolardo W55 30:40.28 Sue Coate W55 28.61
Tammi Doyle W50 21.03
3000m Sandra Siviour W50 20.66
Dave Solomon Vis  14:22.72 Bev Hamilton W75 11.01
Mike Meredith M60 15:42.24 Terri Carr W60 6.49
Jim Langford M75 16:06.11
David Carr MO0 17:29.65
Bob Schickert M80 21:41.72
Steve Barrie M60 22:46.57
Strive, WAAS - 10 February
200m Pole Vault
Kyle Ennis M30 21.33 +1.9 Phil Smyth M75 2.50
Paul Jeffery M45 2523 +3.5 Geoff Brayshaw M70 2.50
Andrew Brooker M50 28.23 +2.8 Dave Wilkie M60 2.30
Paul Wilmot M30 29.12 +2.8 Sue Coate W55 2.10
Joe-Anne Buchan W45 29.61 +0.4
John Dennehy M60 36.65 +3.9 Javelin
Barrie Kernaghan M80 4496 +3.9 Paul Jeffery M45 49.64
Matthew Konsolis M35 53.84 +1.8 Paul Wilmot M30 25.50
800m
Jannie Baard M50 2:32.20

5000m (Open State Championship)

Chris Gould M45  15:49.02
Busselton — 11 February

Marathon

Jackie Kellerman W45 2:51:14



Bunbury — 11 February

Throws pentathlon

Ossi lgel

Luella Jenkins

John Fettus

Sharon Moloney

Garry Hastie

Paula Kennedy

Harold Membrey

Michelle Krokosz

M70

W80

M45

W60

M60

W55

M70

W35

Heavy weight pentathlon

Luella Jenkins

Ossi lgel

Harold Membrey

Garry Hastie

Sharon Moloney

Paula Kennedy

Michelle Krokosz

W80

M70

M70

M60

W60

W55

W35

Total points

Total points

Total points

Total points

Total points

Total points

Total points

Total points

Total points

Total points

Total points

Total points

Total points

Total points

Total points

Hammer

33.48
585
3236

18.70
496
3200

40.59
628
3099

25.19
523
2327

2551
374
2310

28.33
529
2257

25.54
419
1934

14.12
148
1833

2kg
13.21
717
3466

4kg
17.98
653
3439

4kg
14.51
510
2294

12lb
13.32
450
2175

3kg
12.49
468
2106

4kg
12.90
516
1826

12lb
9.83
303
1421

Shot

11.34
776

6.89
662

12.23
760

7.66
553

8.36
500

8.23
540

7.64
483

9.53
522

3kg
11.33
694

12Ib
15.69
654

12Ib
11.73
464

16lb
11.63
449

4kg
9.87
409

12Ib
NT

16lb
8.56
290

Discus

36.24
717

18.60
701

32.71
574

19.95
494

26.12
371

20.72
455

20.19
342

29.90
461

4kg (WT)
9.67
697

16lb (WT)
14.71
740

161b (WT)
10.19
477

20Ib (WT)
10.62
491

12Ib (WT)
8.36
407

161b (WT)
7.90
417

20Ib (WT)
7.96
328

Javelin

24.46
414

15.18
587

34.73
472

14.18
332

35.53
568

13.75
277

15.34
214

26.50
422

12Ib
7.78
684

20Ib
12.32
721

20Ib
8.63
465

251b
8.44
434

16lb
6.97
405

20Ib
6.99
447

25lb
5.72
262

Weight

14.77
744

10.35
754

12.09
665

8.65
425

10.74
497

8.50
456

10.17
476

7.06
280

16lb (SWT)
6.23
674

25lb
9.94
671

25Ib
6.39
378

35Ib
6.00
351

20Ib (SWT)
5.91
417

25Ib (SWT)
5.92
446

35lb (SWT)
4.50
238



WAAS - 14 February

60m Long Jump
Dave Wilkie M60 9.6 Kye Brindle Vis  6.69
Norm Richards M85 10.9 Matt Dean M30 5.68
lvan Brown M75 124 Brielle Tucker Vis  4.28
Sue Coate W55 4.16
400m Dani Dean W40 3.98
Sue Coate W55 723 Dave Wilkie M60 3.89
Dave Wilkie M60 78.2 Geoff Brayshaw M70 3.79
David Baird M75 85.7 Phil Smyth M75 3.63
Geoff Vine M75 1:40.0 Lisa Limonas W50 3.43
Ivan Brown M75 1:44.7 Norm Richards M85 2.74 (+1.9) SR
1500m Triple Jump
Rob Cattrall M65 5:55.8 Norm Richards M85 5.55
Mark Dawson M60 6:41.0
David Baird M75 7:12.7 Discus
Cathy Middleton Vis  7:22.8 Andrew Ward M60 38.27
Geoff Vine M75 7:29.4 Todd Davey M55 37.17
Janne Wells W50 8:48.4 Phil Smyth M75 20.74
Mike Anderson M70 15.62
1500m walk Chris Faithfull W70 12.45
Karyn Tolardo W55 8:51.7
Johan Hagedoorn M75 10:20.8 Shot
Todd Davey M55 13.32
3000m Andrew Ward M60 9.68
Pat Maslen M55 11:35.9 Sue Coate W55 9.45
Rob Cattrall M65 12:56.6 Mike Anderson M70 5.95
Mark Dawson M60 14:20.5 Chris Faithfull W70 5.64
David Baird M75 16:40.2
Janne Wells W50 19:33.3
Morland Smith M85 20:03.8
3000m walk
Karyn Tolardo W55 18:08.1
Johan Hagedoorn M75 21:02.5
Glenys Duncan w80 27:28.7
Bunbury — 14 February
400m Hammer
Michael Byrne M70 70.46 John Fettus M45 38.48
Ross Goulden M75 1:30.70 Paula Kennedy w55 27.03
Harold Membrey M70 1:46.60 Harold Membrey M70 25.18
Sharon Moloney W60 1:51.23 Sharon Moloney W60 23.71
Ruth Johnson W80 1:55.08 Garry Hastie M60 23.46
Lyle James M80 2:44.40 Ruth Johnson w80 20.25
Luella Jenkins W80 18.61
1500m Lyle James M80 4.38
Michael Byrne M70 6:04.9
Ross Goulden M75 7:53.6 Javelin
Ruth Johnson W80 9:41.0 Garry Hastie M60 35.85
Luella Jenkins w80 15.02
1500m walk Lyle James M80 4.03
Paula Kennedy W55 11:47.5
Long Jump
Ruth Johnson W80 2.33
Luella Jenkins w80 2.29
Sharon Moloney W60 1.87
Bunbury — 16 February
2000m steeplechase
Harold Membrey M70 14:08.4
Sharon Moloney W60 14:30.0
Ruth Johnson w80 14:31.0



ECAC - 16 February

100m 1500m walk
Matthew Walker Vis 12.93 Fiona van Heerwaarden W45 9:05.22
Izaek Hossack Vis 15.10 David Gardiner M75 11:38.36
Alex Walker Vis 15.24
Dave Wilkie M60 15.53 3000m walk
Jackie Halberg W75 25.40 Fiona van Heerwaarden W45 20:24.84
200m High Jump
Matthew Walker Vis 27.24 Dave Wilkie M60 1.42
Izaek Hossack Vis 30.97 Sue Coate W55 1.30
Alex Walker Vis 31.41 Jenn Parker W50 1.30
Dave Wilkie M60 32.42 Zeeahra Anderson Vis 1.30
Tammi Doyle W50 32.88 Lisa Limonas W50 1.20
Steve Hossack M60 37.44 Gabriel van Heerwaarden Vis 1.20
Jackie Halberg W75 54.44 Tammi Doyle w50 1.15
Jacinta Thompson w45 1.15
300m hurdles Barbara Blurton W70 1.00
Jenn Parker W50 56.94
Sue Coate W55 57.78 Hammer
Todd Davey M55 38.29
1500m Jenn Parker W50 35.06
John Bailey M40 6:07.88 Ossi lgel M70 34.95
Steve Hossack M60 6:36.92 Andrew Ward M60 30.36
David Baird M75 7:17.67 Bev Hamilton W75 25.45
Mike Meredith M60 7:19.47 Terri Carr W60 15.69
Carol Bowman W65 8:02.84
Colin Smith M60 8:38.32 Weight
Dave Solomon Vis  8:38.56 Ossi lgel M70 15.27
Janne Wells W50 9:03.15 Todd Davey M55 13.88
Steve Barrie M60 9:17.40 Andrew Ward M60 12.35
Jenn Parker W50 10.38
3000m Bev Hamilton W75 9.35
Gabriel van Heerwaarden Vis 13:18.10 Mike Anderson M70 6.84
Steve Hossack M60 13:24.65 Terri Carr W60 5.91
Tammi Doyle W50 14:22.73
Mike Meredith M60 14:46.39
David Baird M75 15:32.93
David Carr M90 18:02.87
Janne Wells W50 18:58.61
Steve Barrie M60 21:15.16
Strive, WAAS - 17 February
100m High Jump
Kyle Ennis M30 10.65 +2.3 Andrew Brooker M50 1.50
Paul Jeffery M45 12.33 +1.3
Mandy Mason W55 13.20 +1.7 Discus
John Dennehy M60 17.00 +2.3 Paul Jeffery M45 38.44
Alan Deans M70 19.77 +2.3
Hammer
400m Byrony Glass W45 39.38
Andrew Brooker M50 65.02
1500m
Chris Gould M45  4:12.61
Mark Maslen M45  4:31.59
Triple Jump
Stephen Edwards M35 13.13 +3.6
Matthew Dean M30 1237 +1.6
Bunbury — 18 February
Weight Javelin
John Fettus M45  13.19 Garry Hastie M60 34.84
Harold Membrey M70 11.11 Sharon Moloney W60 14.44
Garry Hastie M60 10.74 Ruth Johnson w80 10.22
Sharon Moloney W60 8.58
Ruth Johnson W80 7.28



Bunbury — 21 February

200m Triple Jump
Michael Byrne M70 31.6 Ruth Johnson w80 5.17
Garry Hastie M60 32.3 Sharon Moloney w60 4.91
Sharon Moloney W60 41.0 Luella Jenkins w80 4.50
Harold Membrey M70 44.7
Ruth Johnson W80 46.7 Shot
Luella Jenkins W80 56.1 John Fettus M45  11.72
Lyle James M80 62.5 Paula Kennedy w55 8.12
Garry Hastie M60 8.20
400m Sharon Moloney W60 7.57
Michael Byrne M70 78.0 Harold Membrey M70 7.32
Harold Membrey M70 2:00.2 Luella Jenkins w80 6.83
Ruth Johnson W80 2:06.5 Ruth Johnson W80 5.12
Lyle James M80 2:30.3 Lyle James M80 1.94
800m
Michael Byrne M70 2:46.0
Sharon Moloney W60 4:32.0
Ruth Johnson W80 4:34.5
Garry Hastie (walk) M60 5:25.5
Harold Membrey (walk) M70 6:02.8
Paula Kennedy (walk) W55 6:02.8
Luella Jenkins (walk) W80 6:13.8
WAAS - 21 February
100m 3000m
Norm Richards M85 17.9 Rob Cattrall M65 13:27.1
Barrie Kernaghan M80 22.7
Mike Anderson M70 239 3000m walk
Johan Hagedoorn M75 20:45.7
Karen Long (SAMA) w45 13.0
Campbell Till M65 13.7 High Jump
Sue Coate W55 14.2 Ryan Satinover M40 1.65
Dave Wilkie M60 14.6 Hans Venter M55 1.60
Dave Wilkie M60 1.40
200m vy Satinover Vis 1.35
Karen Long (SAMA) W45 27.1 Sue Coate w55 1.30
Norm Richards M85 41.3
Barrie Kernaghan M80 50.0 Javelin
Andrew Brooker M50 36.64
1000m Sue Coate W55 26.90
Rob Cattrall M65 3:42.6 Ken Wilkins M60 26.86
Hans Venter M55 3:50.1 Lisa Limonas W50 18.98
David Baird M75 4:28.9
Karyn Tolardo W55 4:37.7 Discus
Ivan Brown M75 4:55.7 Andrew Brooker M50 27.29
Lori Sexton W60 5:12.6 Ken Wilkins M60 23.45
Mike Anderson M70 15.74
1000m walk Chris Faithfull W70 14.71
Johan Hagedoorn M75 6:38.7
5000m
David Baird M75 27:18.8
Lori Sexton W60 28:18.5
Janne Wells W50 32:49.7
5000m walk
Karyn Tolardo W55 30:39.4
Bunbury — 23 February
1 mile 1 mile walk
Harold Membrey M70 9:42.1 Luella Jenkins w80 13:29.1
Sharon Moloney W60 10:22.1
Ruth Johnson W80 10:38.1



ECAC - 23 February

60m 3000m

Baedon Toi M45 8.74 Roberto Busi M45 11:44.27

Izaek Hossack Vis  9.30 Steve Hossack M60 13:12.14

Darren Stevens Vis 9.34 David Baird M75 15:17.83

Bob Han-Busi Vis 9.81 Janne Wells W50 18:45.44

Gabriel van Heerwaarden Vis  10.27 David Carr M90 19:32.95

Bruce McGeorge M65 10.93
3000m walk

Baedon Toi M45  8.47 Karyn Tolardo W55 17:43.45

Paz Storey W35 9.04 Fiona van Heerwaarden W45 19:32.57

Tammi Doyle W50 9.82 Daniel Lowe M45 20:37.23

Bob Schickert M80 12.67 Lynne Schickert W80 25:14.56

Terri Carr W60 13.29

Lynne Schickert w80 15.18 Long Jump

David Gardiner (walk) M75 25.22 Sue Coate W55 4.26
Jenn Parker W50 4.23

200m Bob Han-Busi Vis 4.18

Baedon Toi M45 28.19 Lisa Limonas W50 3.72

Paz Storey W35 30.14 Tammi Doyle W50 3.71

Izaek Hossack Vis 30.43 Gabriel van Heerwaarden Vis 3.57

Roberto Busi M45  32.07

Tammi Doyle W50 32.25 Triple Jump

Darren Stevens Vis 32.62 Bob Han-Busi Vis 9.24
Jenn Parker W50 8.47

Jenn Parker W50 31.44

Bob Schickert M80 45.23 Discus

Jackie Halberg W75 50.89 Andrew Ward M60 38.27
Ossi lgel M70 34.66

800m Jenn Parker W50 29.36

John Bailey M40 2:57.2(h) Bruce McGeorge M65 21.31

Dave Solomon Vis  3:12.40 Garry Parker M55 20.95

Steve Hossack M60 3:21.54 Bev Hamilton W75 17.56

David Baird M75 3:25.58 Terri Carr w60 13.18

Barbara Blurton W70 3:25.88

Colin Smith M60 3:35.99 Shot

Gillian Young W75 3:37.87 Ossi Igel M70 10.97

Roberto Busi M45  3:42.76 Sue Coate W55 10.36

Steve Barrie M60 4:27.92 Andrew Ward M60 9.67
Jenn Parker W50 9.08

800m walk Lisa Limonas W50 8.44

Gabriel van Heerwaarden Vis  4:31.98 Tammi Doyle W50 8.05

Fiona van Heerwaarden W45  4:32.89 Garry Parker M55 7.06

Lynne Schickert W80 6:33.35 Bev Hamilton W75 6.95
Terri Carr W60 5.48

2000m steeplechase

Hannah Doyle Vis  7:42.10

Bob Han-Busi Vis 9:00.01

Gabriel van Heerwaarden Vis  9:49.32

Sue Coate W55 9:49.75

Gillian Young W75 11:18.34

Julie Wilson W65 11:43.38

David Baird M75 12:22.69

Steve Barrie M60 14:22.05

Strive, WAAS - 24 February

60m 3000m

Mandy Mason W55 8.14 +0.2 Gerard Hill M35 8:47.67

Sue Coate W55 9.23 +2.8 Chris Gould M45  9:02.50

John Dennehy M60 10.59 +0.8

Alan Deans M70 11.89 +0.8 Pole Vault

Barrie Kernaghan M80 12.82 +0.8 Frederick Jankowitz M50 3.00 SR
Dave Wilkie M60 2.40

200m Phil Smyth M75 2.40

John Dennehy M60 36.23 +0.0 Nicolai Morris W30 2.40 SR

Barrie Kernaghan M80 4496 +0.0 Sue Coate W55 2.30

800m Shot

Xander van Rijen M55 2:18.03 Sue Coate W55 9.57

Jannie Baard M50 2:33.19



Bunbury - 25 February

Outdoor Pentathlon — men

Long Jump Javelin 200m Dlscus 1500m
Garry Hastie M60 4.18 34.70 32.27 31.91 DNF
544 551 460 480 0
Total points 2035
200m Long Jump
Ruth Johnson W80 44.96 Garry Hastie M60 4.27
Sharon Moloney W60 40.16 Ruth Johnson w80 2.33
Harold Membrey M70 38.80 Sharon Moloney w60 1.70
Javelin Discus
John Fettus M45 34.08 John Fettus M45  35.79
Sharon Moloney W60 14.77 Harold Membrey M70 20.16
Harold Membrey M70 14.24 Sharon Moloney W60 20.08
Ruth Johnson w80 10.23 Ruth Johnson w80 10.89
Bunbury — 28 February
100m High Jump
Garry Hastie M60 14.50 Brian Waldhuter M80 1.10
Michael Byrne M70 14.80 Sharon Moloney W60 0.90
Harold Membrey M70 17.83 Luella Jenkins W80 0.90
Ross Goulden M75 17.86 Ruth Johnson w80 0.85
Sharon Moloney W60 18.19
Brian Waldhuter M80 18.91 Javelin
Ruth Johnson w80 20.12 Garry Hastie M60 35.83
Paula Kennedy W55 20.26 John Fettus M45 33.79
Lyle James M80 26.90 Harold Membrey M70 17.85
Luella Jenkins W80 39.22 Paula Kennedy W55 17.68
Michael Byrne M70 16.06
1500m Luella Jenkins w80 14.09
Michael Byrne M70 5:53.7 Sharon Moloney W60 14.01
Ross Goulden M75 6:57.3 Brian Waldhuter M80 11.15
Ruth Johnson w80 9:14.5 Ruth Johnson W80 8.86
Lyle James M80 4.00
1500m walk
Garry Hastie M60 9:10.8
Paula Kennedy W55 12:34.8
WAAS - 28 February
60m Long Jump
Karen Long (SAMA) w45 8.3 Claire Nankivell W30 4.54
Gin Ang M55 85 Hans Venter M55 4.35
Norm Richards M85 11.3 Daniel Mostert M45  4.41
Barrie Kernaghan M80 14.1 Brielle Tucker Vis  4.32
Sue Coate W55 4.19
800m Lisa Limonas W50 3.76
Neil Morfitt M65 2:39.1 Garth Lewis Vis 3.74
Daniel Mostert M45  2:50.6 Norm Richards M85 2.88 (-0.7) SR
Sue Coate W55 2:52.6
Rob Cattrall M65 2:53.2 Shot
Karyn Tolardo W55 3:42.8 Sue Coate w55 10.21
Garth Lewis Vis  3:05.9 Hans Venter M55 9.69
Johan Hagedoorn (walk) M75 5:18.5 Andrew Ward M60 9.30
Glenys Duncan (walk) w80 7:17.6 Daniel Mostert M45 7.51
Mike Anderson M70 6.10
3000m
Rob Cattrall M65 13:03.8 Discus
Andrew Ward M60 4251
3000m walk Mike Anderson M70 15.78
Karyn Tolardo W55 17:54.6
Johan Hagedoorn M75 21:57.9
Triple Jump
Norm Richards M85 6.05



